## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution recognizing The Stage Hands as the recipients of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Friend of the Community Award
WHEREAS, The Stage Hands was founded in 1980 by a few friends over lunch; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> June Houx, Cindi Reeve, and Bruce Graham loved performing and knew the importance of theater in the community; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> family, friends and community members were recruited to help bring the group to life; and
<b>WHEREAS, The Stage Hands</b> is an organization that is dedicated to giving its members the opportunity to enjoy the wonder of producing and performing live theater; and
WHEREAS, The Stage Hands brings theater and live performance to a small town in order to provide an artistic cultural experience for all who attend and participate; and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> in the last 39 years, <b>The Stage Hands</b> have been known to produce singing telegrams, melodramas, musical reviews, readers theater, large stage musicals, and the very popular dinner shows; and
<b>WHEREAS, The Stage Hands</b> have performed fifty-five shows total and all done as a labor of love for the joy of entertaining; and
WHEREAS, The Stage Hands are a part of the community and deserve to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Friend of the Community.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize The Stage Hands for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Friend of the Community Award.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2019, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES:
NOES: ABSENT:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of upervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting n, 2019.
Pated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By
Deputy